
Liquid system components ..................................2-3
spraybar attachment ................................................4
spraybar assembLy .....................................................4
side spray assembLy ...................................................5
3-way spray assembLy .................................................5
Liquid bLadder tank ....................................................6
LeveL indicator assembLy ........................................7
FLush adapter kit.........................................................7
cam-Lock adapter ........................................................7
hose reeL .........................................................................8
pump assembLy ...............................................................9

STRIKERTM

Liquid system PARts List
550-1100 Liter poLy eLectric spreader

10 January 2023
version 1.7

this manual replaces all editions with an earlier date.



22

16 22

22

21

22

5.1

4.2

6

19

18

11

10

8

10

147

1 3.12 3

3.5

3.6 3.11

5.35.4 5.2

4.4

4.3

32

32

3.193.13

23 222425

22

 2 3.173.18

4.1

4.8

4.6

4.7

4.5

9

15

1

31

26

27

38

28

29

29

30

41 42

33

34 3536

37

405.5

39

550, 750, 850 & 1100

2

Liquid SyStem ComponentS

item qty part no. description notes
1 1 h21739 bracket
2 1 h25338 pump assembly 12v see page 9 for exploded view
3 1 h22983 valve assembly needed for spraybar and/or hand spray
3.5 1 h22912 handle needed for spraybar and/or hand spray
3.6 1 h22955 Straight hose fitting G1/2-20
3.11 1 h22990 Threaded fitting 1/2” needed for spraybar and/or hand spray

3.12
1 h28016 Solenoid 2/2-valve, 1/2” 24V assembly
1 h28015 Solenoid 2/2-valve, 1/2” 12V assembly

3.13 4 hF10457 din 912 m8x16 a4 needed for spraybar and/or hand spray
3.17 4 hF10512 Lock nut m6 a4 din985 needed for spraybar and/or hand spray
3.18 4 hF10904 din 7991 a4 m6x12 needed for spraybar and/or hand spray
3.19 1 h22920 bracket needed for spraybar and/or hand spray
4 1 h22998 Filter assembly
4.1 1 h22919 bracket
4.2 1 h22947 Suction filter
4.3 1 h22948 Elbow 90 deg. F G1 1/4”-F G1 1/4”
4.4 1 h22956 Straight hose fitting  G 1 1/4-20

4.9
43



550, 750, 850 & 1100

3

4.5 1 h22949 Nipple F G11/4”-M G3/4”
4.6 2 hF10904 din 7991 a4 m6x12
4.7 2 hF10512 Lock nut m6 a4 din985
4.8 2 hF10457 din 912 m8x16 a4
4.9 1 h23552 Filter
5 1 h23006 ball valve assembly only with Liquid bladder tank
5.1 1 hh16070 3-way valve only with Liquid bladder tank
5.2 1 h23000 handle only with Liquid bladder tank
5.3 1 h22951 90 deg hose fitting G3/4”-20 only with Liquid bladder tank
5.4 1 hF10423  m4x40 din 4762 only with Liquid bladder tank
5.5 1 h23028 Threaded fitting 3/4” only with Liquid bladder tank
6 1 h21790 pipe
7 1 h21747 bracket
8 1 h22092 spring
9 2 h22910 terminal block m8
10 4 hF10479 washer
11 2 hF10503 Lock nut m10
14 1 hF10379 hexagon socket head bolt
15 4 hF10429 m5x20 din 4762 
16 1 hose hose
18 2 hF10460 din 912 m8x30 a4
19 2 hF15053 din934 a4-80 m8
21 1 hose hose
22 6 hh12266 hose clamp 15-24
23 1 h22982 Hose 3/8” 950 mm only with Liquid bladder tank
24 1 h22652 hose connector only with Liquid bladder tank
25 1 h22935 quick coupling - female only with Liquid bladder tank
26 1 h22540 hose reel only with hand spray, see page 8
27 1 h22487 bracket only with hand spray
28 1 hose only with spraybar
29 2 hh12265 hose clamp 13-20 only with spraybar
30 1 h22602 Camlock 1/2” Hose ø13 only with spraybar
31 1 h23025 Hose fitting T 3/4”
32 2 h23033 90 deg hose fitting G3/4”-16
33 2 h22094 spray nozzle
34 1 h22382 hose connector y-part
35 1 hose
36 1 hose
37 1 hose
38 2 hh15805 Ball valve 1/2” 3-way
39 2 h23027 Threaded fitting 1/2”
40 2 h23023 Straight hose fitting  G 1/2-13
41 1 hose
42 1 hose
43 1 h25839 pre-wet nozzle



Spraybar attaChment

550, 750, 850 & 1100

4

item qty part no. description
2 1 h22592 550/850/1100 standard (plastic) chute bracket kit
3 1 h23700 550/850/1100 plus (steel) chute bracket
9 4 hF19361 Lockbolt m6x16
10 4 hF10512 Lock nut m6 a4 din985

item qty part no. description note
1 1 h23793 spraybar cover
2 5 h23795 3-way spray assembly
3 1 h22588 boom pipe
4 1 h22601 Camlock 1/2” female
5 4 hF19361 Lockbolt m6x16
6 4 hF10512 Lock nut m6 a4 din985
7 2 h23794 side spray assembly with stopcock
8 1 h40225 Locking pin 
9 1 h28829 Linch pin ss 4,5mm
10 1 h22599 spraybar attachment plate right 
11 1 h22597 spraybar attachment plate left 
12 1 h22598 spraybar attachment plate right non-current production model
13 1 h22596 spraybar attachment plate left non-current production model
14 2 h22644 index plunger non-current production model
15 4 hF10512 Lock nut m6 a4 din985 non-current production model

Spraybar aSSembLy h22583

3

9
10

2

13

12

14
15 984 6

3
2

7
1

5

11 10

note! non-current 
production model from 

march 2021. 



550, 750, 850 & 1100

5

7

8

1

5

4

4

2

3

4
2

6

8 1 HF10730 - Hex Bolt M6x12 Hex Bolt M6x12 DIN933 M6x12 A4
7 1 HF10512 - LOCK NUT M6 A4 DIN985 LOCK NUT M6 A4
6 1 H22608 - Nozzle Flat spray Nozzle Flat spray Lechler I.U-120-08
5 1 H22607 - Nozzle 7 spray Nozzle 7 spray Teejet SJ7-10-VP

4 3 H22612 - Nozzle filter Nozzle filter Teejet NF 
SP8079_PP_24

3 1 H22606 Nozzle 3  spray Nozzle 3  spray Teejet SJ3-10
2 2 H22613 - Nozzle cap Nozzle cap ARAG 402990_xx
1 1 H22610 - Nozzle holder ARAG 4064237
Item Qty item revision desc1 DIMENSION NOTE

3-way spray 
assembly

 / 

ALL NON TOLERANCED PARTS TO BE
ACCORDING TO.

KSu
9.3.2015

1:2

Modified by Approved by

Date

-
Revision

H23795Component

(1)
Drawing noScale

DateDate

Drawn bySize

Page

Product

Weight [Kg]

Finishing

1
A4

0.2
Oy Hilltip Ab

Pukkisaarentie 6
FI-68600 PIETARSAARI

1

3

2

4

4 1 H22613 - Nozzle cap Nozzle cap ARAG 402990_xx

3 1 H22612 - Nozzle filter Nozzle filter Teejet NF 
SP8079_PP_24

2 1 H22609 Nozzle boom ext. type Nozzle boom ext. type PP 
Copolymer Arag 422BX010

1 1 H22611 Nozzle holder Arag 402285VC
Item Qty item revision desc1 DIMENSION NOTE

Side spray 
assembly

ISO 13920-B / ISO 2768-m

ALL NON TOLERANCED PARTS TO BE
ACCORDING TO.

KSu
9.3.2015

1:2

Modified by Approved by

Date

-
Revision

H23794Component Assembly

(1)
Drawing noScale

DateDate

Drawn bySize

Page

Product

Weight [Kg]

Finishing

1
A4

0.1
Oy Hilltip Ab

Pukkisaarentie 6
FI-68600 PIETARSAARI

Side Spray aSSembLy h23794

item qty part no. description
1 1 h22611 nozzle holder
2 1 h22609 nozzle boom ext. type
3 1 h22612 Nozzle filter
4 1 h22613 nozzle cap

item qty part no. description
1 1 h22610 nozzle holder
2 2 h22613 nozzle cap
3 1 h22606 nozzle 3 spray
4 3 h22612 Nozzle filter
5 1 h22607 nozzle 7 spray
6 1 h22608 Nozzle flat spray
7 1 hF10512 Lock nut m6 a4 din985
8 1 hF10730 hex bolt m6x12

3-way Spray aSSembLy h23795



1

4

3

6

5

6

2

8 71011 9 12

16

13.4

13.2

13.1

13.3

14

6

15

3

6

17

13.5

550, 750, 850 & 1100

6

item qty part no. description
1 1 h22890 Liquid bladder tank, model 550

1 h22891 Liquid bladder tank, model 850
2 1 h22934 quick coupling - male
3 2 h22652 hose connector
4 1 h22650 bottom support plate for bladder, 550

1 h22651 bottom support plate for bladder, 850
5 1 h22889 Hose 3/8” 320 mm
6 4 hh12266 hose clamp 15-24
7 1 h22892 wire
8 1 h21900 cable shoe
9 1 h22785 Filler cap
10 1 h22826 plate
11 1 h22787 plate
12 8 hF19338 hexagon socket head bolt
13 1 h23006 ball valve assembly
13,1 1 hh16070 3-way valve
13,2 1 h23000 handle
13,3 1 h22951 90 deg hose fitting G3/4”-20
13,4 1 hF10423  m4x40 din 4762 
13,5 1 h23028 Threaded fitting 3/4”
14 1 h22982 Hose 3/8” 950 mm
15 1 h22935 quick coupling - female
16 1 h22869 plug assembly
17 2 h23035 protecting band 900mm, 550

4 h23035 protecting band 900mm, 850

Liquid bLadder tank



1

2

34

1

4

2
4 2 H23540 - Ear clip 13 OET Ear clip 13 OET

3 1 H23539 - transparent hose 
10mm L=640 transparent hose 10mm L=640

2 2 H23538 - AISI 316
Barbed hose 

fitting10/10mm
Barbed hose fitting10/10mm AISI 
316

1 2 H22648
-

Male parallel 
thread fitting 

G1/4-10 Male parallel thread fitting G1/4-10
Item Qty item revision material desc1 DIMENSION NOTE

 / 

ALL NON TOLERANCED PARTS TO BE
ACCORDING TO.

1:4

Modified by Approved by

Date

Revision

H22647

(1)
Drawing noScale

DateDate

Drawn bySize

Page

Product

Weight [Kg]

Finishing

1
A4

Oy Hilltip Ab
Pukkisaarentie 6

FI-68600 PIETARSAARI

550, 750, 850 & 1100

7

item qty part no. description
1 2 h22648 Male parallel thread fitting G1/4-10
2 2 h23538 Barbed hose fitting 10/10mm
3 1 h23539 transparent hose 10mm L=640
4 2 h23540 ear clip 13 oet

LeveL indiCator aSSembLy h22647

item qty part no. description
1 1 h27783 Flush adapter
2 1 h29424 Micro valve 2/2 1/2”
3 1 h29039 Hozeloc 1/2” adapter, male

FLuSh adapter kit h29423 (aCCeSSorie)
1

2

3

item qty part no. description
1 1 h27736  plastic stud
2 1 h27570  tankblock Ø100×240
3 1 h25234 Camlock koppling G2 G2 c
4 1 h27734 Plastic plug G1 1/2
5 1 h27735 machined tank cap

Cam-LoCk adapter h27725 (aCCeSSorie)

3 2 5 1 4



550, 750, 850 & 1100

8

item qty part no. description
1 1 h40690 plastic bracket
2 1 h30452 output case with pulleys
3 1 h30455 cover for swivel
4 1 h30454 connecting hose
5 1 h30453 Swivel with hose fitting
6 1 h22534 spray pistol
7 1 h22540 hose reel

hoSe reeL

5

2

3

4

6

1

7



550, 750, 850 & 1100

9

item qty part no. description
1 1 h41484 pump head assembly
2 1 h41485 valve assembly
3 1 h41486 diaphragm assembly
4 1 h41487 motor assembly 12v
5 1 h41488 motor 12v
6       1 h30416      pressure sensor assembly
7      1 h25337     pump bracket
8      4 h23003      rubber bush

pump aSSembLy h25338

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8



oy hilltip ab
pukkisaarentie 6
68600 pietarsaari
Finland

www.hilltip.com
info@hilltip.com

+358 50 5983 026
+358 50 3659 415

Construction, design details and specifications are subject to change without notice.


